
 

  

                                              Lord’s School 

2025/2026 Term Dates  

  

 Autumn Term   

Term  School Closes  School Opens  

Term Begins    Tue, 2nd September 2025  

Half Term  Mon, 17th October 2025  Mon, 3rd November 2025  

Christmas  Fri, 19th December 2025    

 Spring Term   

Term  School Closes  School Opens  

Term Begins    Tue, 8th January 2026  

Half Term  Fri, 13th February 2026  Mon, 23rd February 2026  

Easter  Wed, 1st April 2026    

 Summer Term   

Term  School Closes  School Opens  

Term Begins    Mon, 20th April 2026  

May Day  Fri, 1st May 2026  Tue, 5th May 2026  

Half Term  Fri, 22nd May 2026  Mon, 1st June 2026  

Summer  Fri, 3rd July 2026    

  

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

                                                                                   

 

 

Staff Inset Days 

Monday  1st September 2025 

Wednesday  7th January 2026 

Friday  13th February 2026 

 

Bank holidays for this year are 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Please note the following:  

▪ We consider attendance to be of paramount importance. The Education Regulation 2006 states 
that Headteachers may not grant any leave of absence during term time unless there are exceptional 
circumstances. School will ask for proof of the circumstances. If parents take their child out of 
school without permission this could lead to an £80 fine. 

▪ We also require all routine medical appointments, if possible, for example to the doctor, the 
hospital, the dentist, to be made outside of school hours. This will ensure that there is a minimum of 
disruption to your child’s education. (NB: Opticians appointments are not permitted during school 
times.) parents take their child out of school without permission this could lead to an £80 fine. 

   Thursday 25th December 2025 

Boxing Day  Friday 26th December 2025 

New Year’s Day  Thursday 1st January 2026 

Good Friday Friday 3rd April 2026 

Easter Monday  Monday 6th April 2026 

May Day Bank Holiday  Monday 4th May 2026 

Spring Bank Holiday Monday 25th May 2026 

August Bank holiday  Monday 31st August 2026 


